
Station Name Town Creek west of Lockhart

TCEQ Segment No. 1810

TCEQ Station Id No. 16709

Monitoring Type Targeted

Latitude 29.892423 Longitude  -97.691030

          Parameter 3/13/08 5/12/08 7/7/08 8/18/08 10/13/08 3/16/09 4/28/09 9/15/09 10/5/09 3/16/10

Parameter Code 1321 1305 1331 1231 1248 1503 1543 1408 1412 1219

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Wet Dry Dry Wet Dry Wet Wet Wet Wet Wet

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 1.80" 0.03" 0.67" 1.06" 0.42" 2.47" 1.63" 4.19" 1.01" 0.86"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY 0 0

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 60 <10

pH 00400 7.6 6.4

Temperature (C) 00010 25.8 13.3

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 6.4 11.2

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 152 248

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.93 0.15

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.62 0.05

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.15 <0.1

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

          Parameter 5/18/10 7/13/10 9/9/10 10/19/10 4/18/11 6/21/11 10/11/11 11/14/11 1/23/12 1/31/12

Parameter Code 1400 1352 1133 1444 1339 1248 1011 1326 1333 1344

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Wet Dry Wet Dry Dry Dry Dry Dry Dry Wet

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 1.01" 1.64" 4.51" 0.00" 0.00" 0.00" 1.82" 0.01" 0.00" 6.52"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 <0.01 DRY 0 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 120 >24200

pH 00400 7.7 7.5

Temperature (C) 00010 22.2 27.3

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 4.3 9.4

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 327 335

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.48 0.83

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 3.14 <0.05

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.51 0.11

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

          Parameter 3/14/12 4/25/12 6/18/12 7/16/12 10/2/12 11/14/12 1/16/13 2/19/13 4/4/13 7/1/13

Parameter Code 1500 1405 1345 1257 1258 1341 1259 1418 1451 1438

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Wet Dry Dry Wet Wet Dry Wet Dry Wet Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 2.12" 0.00" 0.18" 2.78" 1.97" 0.00" 0.07" 0.00" 3.02" .55"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0.0 DRY DRY DRY 0 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 260 1700

pH 00400 6.5 7.8

Temperature (C) 00010 16.9 21.5

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 0.4 3.9

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 588 676

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 1.71 0.23

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 0.20 0.84

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 1.54 0.3

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00625 106    23.5      

TKN 00530 3.98 1.2

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time



Station Name Town Creek west of Lockhart

TCEQ Segment No. 1810

TCEQ Station Id No. 16709

Monitoring Type Targeted

Latitude 29.892423 Longitude  -97.691030

          Parameter 9/24/13 1/20/14 4/15/14 5/15/14 7/8/14 9/9/14 9/22/14 11/6/14 1/26/15 2/24/15

Parameter Code 1328 1308 1245 1245 1256 1300 1409 1124 1412 1415

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) 2.97" 0.0" 1.14 4.34" Dry Wet Wet Dry Wet Dry

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days wet Dry Dry Wet 0.69" 1.41" 4.37" .17" 3.26" 0.0"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY DRY 0.0 <0.01 DRY

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 >2400 220

pH 00400 7.5 7.9

Temperature (C) 00010 15.1 13.9

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 8.1 9.5

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 234 146

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.30 0.48

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 8.03 1.28

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.26 0.16

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00625 1.79 1.14

TKN 00530 83.0 12.3

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

          Parameter 4/20/15 6/15/15 8/10/15 10/28/15 12/17/15 3/14/16 5/23/16

Parameter Code 1349 1409 1223 1330 1026 1236 1407

Weather Conditions (Wet or Dry) Wet Wet Dry Wet Wet Wet Wet

Rainfall (Inches)* within last 7 days 1" 0.69" 0.00" 7.55" 1.21" 3.18" 3.15"

==========================================================================================================================================

Flow (cfs) 00061 0.00 0.00 DRY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

E coli (organisms/100 mL) 31699 2000 30 3400 2100 220 580

pH 00400 7.8 7.5 7.3 7.0 7.5 7.5

Temperature (C) 00010 19.3 24.3 18.1 10.4 16.9 23.7

Dissolved Oxygen (mg/L) 00300 6.1 2.6 1.1 0.7 5.2 6.7

Conductivity (umhos/cm) 00094 210 282 240 326 290 218

Total Phosphorus (mg/L) 00665 0.86 0.62 0.98 0.80 0.52 0.57

Nitrate-N (mg/L) 00620 2.12 0.10 <0.05 <0.05 5.93 0.05

Ammonia-N (mg/L) 00610 0.37 0.26 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10 <0.10

Suspended Solids (mg/L) 00625 1.23 0.94 1.76 1.80 2.11 1.33

TKN 00530 32.8 8.00 8.20 15.2 7.30 13.5

*Rainfall data reported from National Climatic Data Center (NCDC) Preliminary Monthly Climate Data at Austin Bergstrom

Date and 24 hour time

Date and 24 hour time


